RESOLUTION NO. 393

OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA ACCEPTING OPTION TO PURCHASE CERTAIN LANDS, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO PAY THEREFOR AND TO HAVE SUCH OPTION EXECUTED.

EE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista,
California, THAT that certain option dated February 5 1935 by Charles E.
Gillam and Ella S. Gillam and in favor of the City of Chula Vista, California,
a copy of which Option is on file in the office of the City Clerk of said
Cityliand numbered 403, whereby the said Gillams give and grant to said
City the option to purchase the Westerly half of Lots Nine (9) and Ten (10)
in Quarter-section One Hundred Forty-nine (149) of the City of Chula Vista,
California, excepting therefrom the Easterly One Hundred Forty-one (141)

of Said Lot.
feet thereof, Subject to certain terms and conditions therein contained, be
and the same is hereby accepted;

THAT by this acceptance it is not meant nor intended to mean the exercising of such option to purchase; and

THAT the City Clerk be end he is hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary and proper to procure the payment from the funds of said City to the said Gillams of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) as consideration for said Option; and to execute and/or procure the execution by the proper officials of the City of said Option and such acknowledgment as may be necessary and proper.

PASSED AND ADOPTED By the City Council of the City of Chula Vista,
Calffornia, this 5th day of February 1935, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES:	Counci 1men	Brown, Boltz,	Rife.		Lyons.
		(Councilman	Howe d	id not	vote).
NAYS:	Councilmen_	None.			-
ABSENT	: Councilman	None.			· · ·
-		-			

Attest:

(G. H. Rife)

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

(1/0)